B06500 ( 67,994 ) ( 79,058 )
B06600 53,846 195,755
B06700 ( 10,607 ) ( 4,327 )
BBBB ( 128,455 ) 48,962

C00100 1,389,446 1,306,539
C00200 ( 1,524,014 ) ( 1,462,891 )
C01600 30,000 1,014,450
C01700 ( 87,420 ) ( 1,149,480 )
C03900 34,100 -
C03000 24 30
C03100 ( 1,255 ) ( 40 )
CCCC ( 159,119 ) ( 291,392 )

DDDD ( 20,620 ) ( 54,840 )

EEEE ( 236,767 ) ( 63,737 )

E00100 371,089 434,826

E00200 $ 134,322 $ 371,089

-80-

106 105 1 1 12 31

59 6

83 1

106 12 31

1,075,490

1,088,054

( ) 8 9

106 12 31

956,560

( ) 106 11 10 1

80,000 200,000

107 2 23

1.

107 2 27

38,200 10

9.12 348,384

2.

100,000

6% 120,000

107 3 9

-81-

107 3 28

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRSs

I A S B
1

2014 2016 2
IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1

-82-

I A S B
1

IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

(1)

(2)

-83-

106 12 31

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

-84-

IFRS

9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1 0 6
12 31

107 1
1

$ - $ 93,868 $ 93,868

93,868 ( 93,868 ) -
$ 93,868 $ - $ 93,868

$ - ( $ 26,361 ) ( $ 26,361 )

( 26,361 ) 26,361 -
( $ 26,361 ) $ - ( $ 26,361 )

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

-85-

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 IAS 39

107 1 1

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

1 0 6
12 31

107 1
1

$ 704,963 ( $ 27,961 ) $ 677,002
- 27,961 27,961

$ 704,963 $ - $ 704,963

( ) IASB IFRSs

I A S B
1

2015 2017 2019 1 1
IFRS 9 2019 1 1

2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

-86-

I A S B
1

IFRS 16 2019 1 1
3

IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1

4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1

1 IFRS 16

4 108 1 1

1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

-87-

2. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23 IFRIC 23

3. IAS 19

( )

IFRSs

( )

-88-

1 3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

( )

-89-

(1)

(2)

( )

-90-

( )

( )

-91-

( )

( )

1.

2.

-92-

( )

( )

1.

-93-

(1)